

February 12, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1233

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 1, remove ", 50-03-08, 50-06-20, 50-09-27, and"

Page 1, line 2, remove "50-24.1-14"

Page 1, line 2, remove "programs funded at state expense; to"

Page 1, remove line 3

Page 1, line 4, replace "subsidized adoption costs" with "the county social service board budget"

Page 1, line 4, replace "a study of" with "department of human services payment for certain social service programs; to provide for the development of a plan for"

Page 1, line 19, remove "pursuant to sections 3, 4, and 6 of this Act"

Page 1, line 21, replace "sections 2 and 5" with "section 2"

Page 2, remove lines 4 through 31

Page 3, replace lines 1 through 30 with:

"SECTION 2. DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES TO PAY LOCAL EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION OF CERTAIN SOCIAL SERVICE PROGRAMS.

Notwithstanding sections 50-03-08, 50-06.2-05, 50-09-21.1, and 50-24.1-14, or any other provision in title 50 to the contrary, the department of human services shall pay the county share of, and the local expenses of administration incurred by, a county for the foster care program, including family preservation programs; subsidized adoption; and service payments for the elderly and disabled programs. Notwithstanding any provision in title 50 to the contrary, the department of human services also shall pay the local expenses of administration incurred by a county for all social services delivered by the county at the direction of the department of human services under title 50. The department shall pay the county share and local expenses of administration under this section during the 2013-15 biennium pending the outcome of the plan to be developed pursuant to section 3 of this Act. The department of human services shall develop a process by which the department and a county determine whether to fill a vacant county social service position that has responsibility for any portion of the programs delivered by the county at the direction of the department of human services under title 50. A county social service employee may not receive a salary increase in excess of the increase authorized by the legislative assembly for state employees."

Page 4, line 1, replace "**STUDY -**" with "**DEVELOPMENT OF PLAN FOR**"

Page 4, line 3, remove "study and"

Page 4, line 6, after "programs" insert "by July 1, 2015"

Page 4, line 9, after the period insert "Section 2 of this Act is effective through July 31, 2015, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly